Final Results

Pos. Class
1T ss
2 ss
1T as
2 as
3 as
1T bs
2 bs
1T ds
2T ds
3 ds
4 ds
5 ds
1T es
2T es
3 es
4 es
1T fs
1T gs
2T gs
3 gs
4 gs
1T hs
2 hs
IT  hes
1T stx
2T stx
3 stx
4 stx
1T str
2T str
3 str
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# Driver
62 Kevin Kirchoff
303160
11 Terry Kiwala
655229
Devin McCuen
501127

N

-

Michael White

553081

Jim Johnson

470508

Ashley Heyman

553735

161 Teresa White
640217

54 Josh Kenny

519325

Michael Rodriguez

658478

34 Adam Clark
520355

20 Ryon Peconge

656093

Jacob Maggart
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Shelby Altman
587692
4 Andrew Miller

521730

59 Jacob Hornbarger
473630

46 Israel Yagoda

652481

Kyle Deutsch

539391

Tyler Soellinger

554106

Cody Russell

655016

Rainer Helmchen

284564

Logan Osborn

455392

Jason Headlee

614058

11 Keegan Headlee

655568

Michael Schlundt

331020

Brian Britten

386944

Rick Orr

503280

Patrick Burns

514087

Vasili Bakas

554245

Barry Adams

552851

121 Joe Tassone

444325

Joel Kneifel

644183
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Car Model
2016 Porsche GT4

2015 Mercedes-Benz S63 AMG

2021 Toyota Supra

National Kidney Foundation of Indiana

2021 Toyota Supra

2005 Lotus Elise

2017 BMW M2

National Kidney Foundation
M2

2019 Honda Civic Type R
CarguysClean.com

Hyundai Veloster N

2004 Mini Cooper S

2020 Subaru Wrx

2012 Subaru Impreza WRX Sedan

1990 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
2000 Toyota MR2
HookandPunch

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Ford Mustang

2019 Honda Civic Si
Hoosier Real Estate by Shelly

2016 Hyundai Veloster rally edition

2008 BMW 328xi

2019 Hyundai Veloster
2020 Toyota Camry TRD
2020 Toyota Camry TRD
1974 Triumph spitfire
Té&m spitfire parts

2005 Mini Cooper S JCW
HoosierPE.com Rosco Racin'
2015 BRZ

2014 Subaru brz

Subaru BRZ

2006 Mazda MX-5

94 Miata

2000 Mazda Miata

Fort Wayne Region SCCA

Final Results

#4 - Event #4 - Sun 06-13-2021

Car Color

Times

Carmine Red 57.760+1

Silver

Refraction
Blue

Silver

White

White

Grey

White

Black

Red

Forest Green

Silver

White

Black

White

Blue

Blue

Black

Black

yellow

Grey

red

Red

red

Black

66.131

55.976+1

57.572

67.879+dnf 61.859+dnf 59.776+dnf

59.432+3

67.401

56.759

66.557

62.424

63.886

68.750

61.929

61.749

65.692

69.622

Total Registered: 77, with Times: 77

56.198

63.997

56.066

63.182

57.576

62.649

56.149

62.124

60.480

62.410

66.667

60.618

60.340

65.032

66.238

68.088+dnf 62.114

57.971

64.730

62.594

68.131

56.886

61.068

62.735+1

69.307

62.377+dnf 61.117

66.578

60.728

65.758+1

69.162

57.785+dnf 57.433

68.908+dnf 62.587+dnf 62.015+dnf

67.261+dnf 63.892

66.547

58.839

64.574

57.608

60.714+dnf 57.098

66.707

64.344

55.919 55.414
65.525 62.347
55.000 55.012
57.008 57.557

57.815
57.353 56.289
61.780 59.553
55.663 55.946
59.740 58.605
59.796 59.353
60.721 59.881
65.671 64.687
59.145 59.359
61.045 60.028

116.294+dnf 63.624

56.087 55.628
64.881 61.868
55.005 54.706
56.446 56.225
57.155 56.915
57.286 56.880
60.038 59.021
56.306 55.899
59.422 59.244
59.312

59.867 59.531
64.879 62.985
59.128 59.501
62.962 59.769

115.120+dnf 64.031

65.803 64.576 64.657 64.561+1
60.735 60.757 67.054 59.926
57.993 56.674 56.781 56.813
60.756 60.409+1  62.096+dnf 60.272
60.291 61.922 61.493 61.308
67.184 77.857+3  66.725 65.956
61.194 61.316 60.908 61.520
64.134 63.450 65.865 64.312
57.249 56.592 53.954+dnf

59.494 58.541 58.243
63.518 62.648 63.761 62.980
63.693 68.841+dnf 64.280 63.700
57.394 56.794 56.299 55.996
57.080 57.836+3  56.726+1 57.782
66.368 62.823 61.152 61.912
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55.670

62.633

54.276

56.592

57.138+1

56.804

61.003

56.603+1

57.656

59.792

62.795+dnf

59.734+2

60.377

63.439

64.883

60.090

56.687

60.114

60.970

64.672

63.863+dnf

64.086+1

57.453

62.706

65.804

55.954

56.750

60.307

Total
55.414
[-16.454
61.868
+6.454
54.276
[-11.949

56.225

+1.949
56.915
+0.690
56.289
[-12.732
59.021
+2.732
55.663
[-11.993
57.656
+1.993
59.312
+1.656
59.531
+0.219
62.985
+3.454
59.128
[-10.641
59.769
+0.641
63.439
+3.670
64.576
+1.137
59.926
56.674
[-13.440
60.114
+3.440
60.291
+0.177
64.672
+4.381
60.908
[-12.542
63.450
+2.542
60.728
56.592
[-10.861
57.453
+0.861
62.648
+5.195
63.693
+1.045
55.954
[-10.796
56.750
+0.796
60.307
+3.557
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2T

2T

3T

2T

T
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str

str

str

stu

sth

ssp

fsp

camc

camc

camc

camc

camc

camc

camt

camt

camt

camt

camt

camt

camt

cams

Xs-a

Xs-a

Xs-a

xs-b

xs-b

xs-b

Xp

Xp

ep

smf

=3
=y
=N

7 Jarred Ostler
650114
22 Daniel Burns
656211
Andrew McArdle

—_
-

4

Ray Jason
312393
14 Christopher Jason

396939
17 Chad Bodie
550928
13 Hal Kenety
656146
Matt Osborn
455388
James Bishir
491004

3
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=1
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Seth Fultz

491889
Lyle Linville

o

9

®©

Chris Kolmerten
600666

Greg Cassaday
523300

66 Sara Cassaday

=N

©

Tim Lehman
447399
11 Ryan Sandberg
287059 _0
111 Les Gabel
627570
50 Mike Collins
610757
114 William Fiegle
397516
69 Scott Langston

14 Jacob Dommer

2

Joe Hirsch
458563

104 Scott Baker
543560

74 Nathaniel Wheeland

654715

Allen Warner
552327

Dan Clay
512563

(S}

4

=

710 Alex Samardzich

307774
Kevin Zelisko
461285
Cody Grimm
549021
193 Kevin Keys
474651
94 Todd Green
160343
6 Nathan Manning

5

2

(S}

186 jason gast

1990 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

2001 Chevrolet Corvette

2001 Chevrolet Corvette

2017 Subaru WRX

2014 Audi S4
Collins/HellaTight Racing

Honda Civic

2017 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE

2010 Chevrolet Camaro

2016 Ford Mustang GT

2005 Ford Mustang GT

Lincoln town car

Lincoln town car

1995 Ford Mustang GT
Moser Motorsports
1971 Plymouth Duster
Sandberg Family Trucking
1971 Plymouth Duster
Wossamotta U

1965 Ford Mustang
Visa & Mastercard
1994 Pontiac Formula
Wolfl Enterprises, LLC
69 Chevy Camaro

2000 Ford Mustang gt

2002 Chevrolet Corvette

2004 Mazda rx8

1990 Mazda Rx7

2006 Subaru Sti

2015 Subaru WRX STI
DC Racing

1994 Honda Civic
importnut.net

1992 Honda Civic

2019 Mazda MX-5 Miata
Classics Plus Auto

2000 Chevrolet Corvette
ConeHub, Complete Drives
1968 Datsun Fairlady srl311
Calhoun Motorsports

1987 Toyota Corolla FX16
None

2000 Mercury Cougar

Mariner Blue

Purple

Blue

Magnetic
Red

Magnetic
Red

White

Grey

Black

Inferno
Orange

white

blue

blue

Red

Red

Red

Gold

Green

blue

Black

Blue

white

Green

Gray

White

Red

Wed

NavyBlue

Black/yellow

White

Gold

66.628+dnf 69.720+1

75.889+dnf 75.255

80.774+dnf 65.820

59.217 58.492

66.022+2  64.173+3

62.127 62.142+1

64.984

65.369

63.551+1

58.779

72.292+1

62.494

60.606+dnf 59.751+dnf 61.424

58.091 55.810
54.652 53.399
61.598 59.932
59.331

61.974+2  60.790
64.774 63.776
82.547+dnf 72.996
57.230+dnf 57.391+1
58.572+1  57.646
61.297 60.298
60.563 59.583
66.284+1  64.552
64.618 63.332
72.013+dnf 71.147
54.817 54.132
55.474+1  55.048
69.071+dnf 59.333
61.271 58.540
63.918 61.192
56.672 56.459
58.966

61.121 61.318+1
53.423 52.599
64.348 54.361
61.594 61.298
58.175 58.503

56.618

53.725

58.616

61.250+dnf 60.209

58.930

63.339

72.106

57.090

57.945

59.667

83.322

62.144

63.552

67.521

64.505+1

58.343

59.591

61.332

60.515

55.669+1

53.750+1

58.674

60.009

63.635+2

68.905+dnf

67.143

58.350

60.891+4

61.029

59.882

56.120+1

54.366+1

59.215

59.065

59.402+dnf 59.323

62.276

68.449

56.708+1

57.398

58.721

59.542

70.858+1

148.662+dnf 64.394

69.192

53.797

54.674

58.039+dnf

58.698

60.043

56.145

60.020+dnf 57.898

61.956

57.183+dnf

52.709

60.977

58.424

67.937

53.473

54.232

56.406

58.365

67.992

55.405

57.689

60.829

52.488

53.101

60.646

57.757

64.413

56.779

58.483

59.979

58.943

63.197+1

62.638

68.422

54.289

54.794

55.438

57.904

61.305+1

55.376

58.461+1

59.007

52.756

53.074

60.548

58.008+1

63.317+1

64.966

68.279

58.928
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62.765+dnf 63.552

62.401+dnf 59.636

60.946

60.571

56.517

53.879

58.675

58.657

59.004

62.433

56.765

58.002

59.663

59.094

62.995

62.932

68.512

53.964

54.749

56.190+dnf 56.263

57.881

58.064

55.829

58.159

59.628

52.375

52.757

60.295

58.189

+3.245
65.083+dnf 64.966
+1.414
66.769+dnf 65.551
+0.585
58.343
[-]1.248
59.591
+1.248
61.923 60.946
60.758 59.882
56.956 55.810
54250+1  53.399
[-15.217
ST960+1 o 16
+5.217
59.913 58.657
+0.041
58.884 58.884
+0.227
62.192 62.192
+3.308
68.449
+6.257
57.417+1  56.765
[-0.513
57278 57.278
+0.513
58.674 58.674
+1.396
61.519+dnf 58.943
+0.269
62.956 62.144
+3.201
62.638
+0.494
68.981 67.937
+5.299
54.089 53.473
54.923 54232
[-]1.206
55.438
+1.206
57.735 57.735
+2.297
58.797 58.064
+0.329
55.295 55.295
[-]2.318
57.613 57.613
+2.318
62.598+dnf 59.007
+1.394
59.848+dnf 52375
[-10.334
54.848+dnf 52.709
+0.334
60.253 60.253
56.988 56.988



Final Results

351484

2T  smf 999 Travis Cassaday
494999

3 smf 21 Jonathon DeWaard
545505

4 smf 19 Don Hollman
534839

1T sm 90 Jason Young
654716

IT  ssm 360 Brian Underwood
506863

1T dsl 54 Cathy Kenny
485454

2 dsl 34 Sarah Clark
520356

1T hsl 127 Nicole Headlee
638283

IT  stxl 116 Guenelle Britten
386948

2 stx] 16 Melissa Britten
386946

IT xfsp 137 Steve Mieritz
153414

2 xfs 42 Bart Monnin
386945

3 xxp 461 Keith Hagen

BFM Racing, PRT Autosport,
Understanding Wife Racing

2008 Honda Civic SI
The one with the almost good paint
Honda CRX

2006 Mini Cooper S

2004 Subaru WRX

1999 Dodge Dakota

2019 Honda Civic Type R
CarguysClean.com

2004 Mini Cooper S

2019 Toyota Corolla Hatchback XSE
2005 Mini Cooper S JCW
HoosierPE.com Rosco Racin'
2005 Mini Cooper S JCW
HoosierPE.com Rosco Racin'
1986 Honda CRX

2014 BMW 335iX

subaru impreza

Top Times Of Day

Raw time

Pax

Street

Heritage Street
Touring

Street Prepared
Classic American
Xtreme Street
Prepared
Street Modified
Street Ladies
Touring Ladies
Pro Class
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Black 64.183
White 63.758
Blue/Silver
Blue 60.462
Black 60.948
White 59.161
Grey 87.372
Blue Flame
Grey 61.770
Grey 62.080
White/yellow 54.564+2
Blue 60.816
invisible 56.192
Time
52.375
43.680
54.276
60.728
55.954
55.810
53.399
54.232
52.375
56.988
57.105
58.506
43.992

62915

61.145

60.591+4

59.684

58.120

67.405

76.160+dnf 70.491

61.396

59.515

54.675

59.318

55.488

Class #
xp 193
camc 0
as 7
hes 15
str 95
fsp 37
camc 0
xs-a 104
xp 193
smf 186
dsl 54
stxl 116
xfsp 137

62.681

61.774

67.401+dnf 66.116+dnf 65.207

67.138

58.158

59.076

66.205

70.776

59.713

59.711

53.678

59.251

55315

61.352 61.844 60.544+1
60.776 61.016+1 60.756
65.186 64.240 63.818

+3 59.706 59.675 59.330
57.533 58.358 57.692
57.377 57.385 57.510
65.506 67.558 64.462
70.169 70.300 67.716
58.770 59.886 58.506
59.466 60.310 58.901
53.788 53.827 53.324
59.393+2  59.262 58.685
54.785 55.446 54.589

Driver

Kevin Keys

James Bishir
Devin McCuen
Michael Schlundt
Barry Adams
Matt Osborn
James Bishir
Scott Baker
Kevin Keys
jason gast

Cathy Kenny
Guenelle Britten

Steve Mieritz
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[-13.621
60.609 60.609
+3.621
60.756
+0.147
62.487 62.487
+1.731
58.748+1 59.330
57.371 57.371
57.105 57.105
[-17.357
65.353 64.462
+7.357
68.528 67.716
58.943 58.506
[-10.063
58.569 58.569
+0.063
53.574 43.992
[-13.308
58.381+dnf 47.300
+3.308
55.051 48.147
+0.847



