

Fort Wayne Region SCCA

Final Results

#4 - Event #4 - Sun 06-13-2021

Total Registered: 77, with Times: 77

Pos.	Class	#	Driver	Car Model	Car Color	Times						Total	
1T	ss	62	Kevin Kirchoff 303160	2016 Porsche GT4	Carmine Red	57.760+1	56.198	55.919	55.414	56.087	55.628	55.670	55.414 [-]6.454
2	ss	11	Terry Kiwala 655229	2015 Mercedes-Benz S63 AMG	Silver	66.131	63.997	65.525	62.347	64.881	61.868	62.633	61.868 +6.454
1T	as	7	Devin McCuen 501127	2021 Toyota Supra National Kidney Foundation of Indiana		55.976+1	56.066	55.000	55.012	55.005	54.706	54.276	54.276 [-]1.949
2	as	17	Michael White 553081	2021 Toyota Supra	Refraction Blue	57.572	63.182	57.008	57.557	56.446	56.225	56.592	56.225 +1.949
3	as	5	Jim Johnson 470508	2005 Lotus Elise	Silver	67.879+dnf	61.859+dnf	59.776+dnf	57.815	57.155	56.915	57.138+1	56.915 +0.690
1T	bs	61	Ashley Heyman 553735	2017 BMW M2 National Kidney Foundation		59.432+3	57.576	57.353	56.289	57.286	56.880	56.804	56.289 [-]2.732
2	bs	161	Teresa White 640217	M2		67.401	62.649	61.780	59.553	60.038	59.021	61.003	59.021 +2.732
1T	ds	54	Josh Kenny 519325	2019 Honda Civic Type R CarguysClean.com	White	56.759	56.149	55.663	55.946	56.306	55.899	56.603+1	55.663 [-]1.993
2T	ds	5	Michael Rodriguez 658478	Hyundai Veloster N	White	66.557	62.124	59.740	58.605	59.422	59.244	57.656	57.656 +1.993
3	ds	34	Adam Clark 520355	2004 Mini Cooper S	Grey	62.424	60.480	59.796	59.353	59.312			59.312 +1.656
4	ds	20	Ryon Peconge 656093	2020 Subaru Wrx	White	63.886	62.410	60.721	59.881	59.867	59.531	59.792	59.531 +0.219
5	ds	67	Jacob Maggart	2012 Subaru Impreza WRX Sedan	Black	68.750	66.667	65.671	64.687	64.879	62.985	62.795+dnf	62.985 +3.454
1T	es	95	Shelby Altman 587692	1990 Mazda Miata	Red	61.929	60.618	59.145	59.359	59.128	59.501	59.734+2	59.128 [-]0.641
2T	es	4	Andrew Miller 521730	1999 Mazda Miata	Forest Green	61.749	60.340	61.045	60.028	62.962	59.769	60.377	59.769 +0.641
3	es	59	Jacob Hornbarger 473630	2000 Toyota MR2 HookandPunch	Silver	65.692	65.032	116.294+dnf	63.624	115.120+dnf	64.031	63.439	63.439 +3.670
4	es	46	Israel Yagoda 652481	1990 Mazda Miata	White	69.622	66.238	65.803	64.576	64.657	64.561+1	64.883	64.576 +1.137
1T	fs	49	Kyle Deutsch 539391	1999 Ford Mustang	Black	68.088+dnf	62.114	60.735	60.757	67.054	59.926	60.090	59.926 -
1T	gs	29	Tyler Soellinger 554106	2019 Honda Civic Si Hoosier Real Estate by Shelly	White	57.971	56.886	57.993	56.674	56.781	56.813	56.687	56.674 [-]3.440
2T	gs	96	Cody Russell 655016	2016 Hyundai Veloster rally edition	Blue	64.730	61.068	60.756	60.409+1	62.096+dnf	60.272	60.114	60.114 +3.440
3	gs	5	Rainer Helmchen 284564	2008 BMW 328xi	Blue	62.594	62.735+1	60.291	61.922	61.493	61.308	60.970	60.291 +0.177
4	gs	7	Logan Osborn 455392	2019 Hyundai Veloster		68.131	69.307	67.184	77.857+3	66.725	65.956	64.672	64.672 +4.381
1T	hs	1	Jason Headlee 614058	2020 Toyota Camry TRD	Black	62.377+dnf	61.117	61.194	61.316	60.908	61.520	63.863+dnf	60.908 [-]2.542
2	hs	11	Keegan Headlee 655568	2020 Toyota Camry TRD	Black	66.578	65.758+1	64.134	63.450	65.865	64.312	64.086+1	63.450 +2.542
1T	hcs	15	Michael Schlundt 331020	1974 Triumph spitfire T&m spitfire parts	yellow	60.728	69.162						60.728 -
1T	stx	16	Brian Britten 386944	2005 Mini Cooper S JCW HoosierPE.com Rosco Racin'	Grey	57.785+dnf	57.433	57.249	56.592	53.954+dnf			56.592 [-]0.861
2T	stx	71	Rick Orr 503280	2015 BRZ		68.908+dnf	62.587+dnf	62.015+dnf	59.494	58.541	58.243	57.453	57.453 +0.861
3	stx	23	Patrick Burns 514087	2014 Subaru brz	red	67.261+dnf	63.892	63.518	62.648	63.761	62.980	62.706	62.648 +5.195
4	stx	147	Vasili Bakas 554245	Subaru BRZ		66.547	64.574	63.693	68.841+dnf	64.280	63.700	65.804	63.693 +1.045
1T	str	95	Barry Adams 552851	2006 Mazda MX-5	Red	58.839	57.608	57.394	56.794	56.299	55.996	55.954	55.954 [-]0.796
2T	str	121	Joe Tassone 444325	94 Miata	red	60.714+dnf	57.098	57.080	57.836+3	56.726+1	57.782	56.750	56.750 +0.796
3	str	82	Joel Kneifel 644183	2000 Mazda Miata	Black	66.707	64.344	66.368	62.823	61.152	61.912	60.307	60.307 +3.557

4	str	7	Jarred Ostler 650114	1990 Mazda Miata	Mariner Blue	66.628+dnf	69.720+1	64.984	63.552	63.635+2	63.317+1	62.765+dnf	63.552 +3.245
5	str	22	Daniel Burns 656211	1992 Mazda Miata	Purple	75.889+dnf	75.255	65.369	67.521	68.905+dnf	64.966	65.083+dnf	64.966 +1.414
6	str	17	Andrew McArdle	1990 Mazda Miata	Blue	80.774+dnf	65.820	63.551+1	64.505+1	67.143	68.279	66.769+dnf	65.551 +0.585
1T	stu	41	Ray Jason 312393	2001 Chevrolet Corvette	Magnetic Red	59.217	58.492	58.779	58.343	58.350	58.928		58.343 [-]1.248
2	stu	14	Christopher Jason 396939	2001 Chevrolet Corvette	Magnetic Red	66.022+2	64.173+3	72.292+1	59.591	60.891+4	62.401+dnf	59.636	59.591 +1.248
1T	sth	17	Chad Bodie 550928	2017 Subaru WRX	White	62.127	62.142+1	62.494	61.332	61.029	60.946	61.923	60.946 -
1T	ssp	13	Hal Kenety 656146	2014 Audi S4 Collins/HellaTight Racing	Grey	60.606+dnf	59.751+dnf	61.424	60.515	59.882	60.571	60.758	59.882 -
1T	fsp	37	Matt Osborn 455388	Honda Civic		58.091	55.810	56.618	55.669+1	56.120+1	56.517	56.956	55.810 -
1T	camc	0	James Bishir 491004	2017 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE	Black	54.652	53.399	53.725	53.750+1	54.366+1	53.879	54.250+1	53.399 [-]5.217
2T	camc	22	Seth Fultz 491889	2010 Chevrolet Camaro	Inferno Orange	61.598	59.932	58.616	58.674	59.215	58.675	57.960+1	58.616 +5.217
3	camc	8	Lyle Linville	2016 Ford Mustang GT		59.331	61.250+dnf	60.209	60.009	59.065	58.657	59.913	58.657 +0.041
4	camc	98	Chris Kolmerten 600666	2005 Ford Mustang GT	white	61.974+2	60.790	58.930	59.402+dnf	59.323	59.004	58.884	58.884 +0.227
5	camc	666	Greg Cassaday 523300	Lincoln town car	blue	64.774	63.776	63.339	62.276	64.413	62.433	62.192	62.192 +3.308
6	camc	66	Sara Cassaday	Lincoln town car	blue	82.547+dnf	72.996	72.106	68.449				68.449 +6.257
1T	camt	9	Tim Lehman 447399	1995 Ford Mustang GT Moser Motorsports	Red	57.230+dnf	57.391+1	57.090	56.708+1	56.779	56.765	57.417+1	56.765 [-]0.513
2T	camt	11	Ryan Sandberg 287059_0	1971 Plymouth Duster Sandberg Family Trucking	Red	58.572+1	57.646	57.945	57.398	58.483	58.002	57.278	57.278 +0.513
3T	camt	111	Les Gabel 627570	1971 Plymouth Duster Wossamotta U	Red	61.297	60.298	59.667	58.721	59.979	59.663	58.674	58.674 +1.396
4	camt	50	Mike Collins 610757	1965 Ford Mustang Visa & Mastercard	Gold	60.563	59.583	83.322	59.542	58.943	59.094	61.519+dnf	58.943 +0.269
5	camt	114	William Fiegle 397516	1994 Pontiac Formula Wolf1 Enterprises, LLC	Green	66.284+1	64.552	62.144	70.858+1	63.197+1	62.995	62.956	62.144 +3.201
6	camt	69	Scott Langston	69 Chevy Camaro	blue	64.618	63.332	148.662+dnf	64.394	62.638	62.932		62.638 +0.494
7	camt	14	Jacob Dommer	2000 Ford Mustang gt	Black	72.013+dnf	71.147	69.192	67.937	68.422	68.512	68.981	67.937 +5.299
1T	cams	21	Joe Hirsch 458563	2002 Chevrolet Corvette	Blue	54.817	54.132	53.797	53.473	54.289	53.964	54.089	53.473 -
1T	xs-a	104	Scott Baker 543560	2004 Mazda rx8	white	55.474+1	55.048	54.674	54.232	54.794	54.749	54.923	54.232 [-]1.206
2T	xs-a	74	Nathaniel Wheeland 654715	1990 Mazda Rx7	Green	69.071+dnf	59.333	58.039+dnf	56.406	55.438	56.190+dnf	56.263	55.438 +1.206
3	xs-a	2	Allen Warner 552327	2006 Subaru Sti	Gray	61.271	58.540	58.698	58.365	57.904	57.881	57.735	57.735 +2.297
4	xs-a	47	Dan Clay 512563	2015 Subaru WRX STI DC Racing	White	63.918	61.192	60.043	67.992	61.305+1	58.064	58.797	58.064 +0.329
1T	xs-b	710	Alex Samardzich 307774	1994 Honda Civic importnut.net	Red	56.672	56.459	56.145	55.405	55.376	55.829	55.295	55.295 [-]2.318
2	xs-b	57	Kevin Zelisko 461285	1992 Honda Civic	Wed	58.966	60.020+dnf	57.898	57.689	58.461+1	58.159	57.613	57.613 +2.318
3	xs-b	2	Cody Grimm 549021	2019 Mazda MX-5 Miata Classics Plus Auto		61.121	61.318+1	61.956	60.829	59.007	59.628	62.598+dnf	59.007 +1.394
1T	xp	193	Kevin Keys 474651	2000 Chevrolet Corvette ConeHub, Complete Drives	NavyBlue	53.423	52.599	57.183+dnf	52.488	52.756	52.375	59.848+dnf	52.375 [-]0.334
2	xp	94	Todd Green 160343	1968 Datsun Fairlady sr1311 Calhoun Motorsports	Black/yellow	64.348	54.361	52.709	53.101	53.074	52.757	54.848+dnf	52.709 +0.334
1T	ep	6	Nathan Manning	1987 Toyota Corolla FX16 None	White	61.594	61.298	60.977	60.646	60.548	60.295	60.253	60.253 -
1T	smf	186	jason gast	2000 Mercury Cougar	Gold	58.175	58.503	58.424	57.757	58.008+1	58.189	56.988	56.988

